## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Jianfang Li | 08/04/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | YUYAO HUACHANG ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE MANUFACTURE CO. LTD |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | No. 111, West Huangshan Rd.                             |  |
| City:           | Yuyao, Zhejiang   |  |
| State/Country:  | CHINA   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 315409  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29361564 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)206-8382 Phone: 212 203 0976

Email: ehong@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Enshan Hong

Address Line 1: 555 Bryant Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5939-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Enshan Hong

Total Attachments: 1

source=59392assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 027348 FRAME: 0055

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Jianfang, LI, a Chinese Citizen, residing at No. 63 Guoxiangqiao Middle Road, Lanjiang street, Yuyao city (315409), Zhejiang Province, P.R.China (hereinafter, Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application set forth below.

| Title                  | App. No.     | Filing date |
|------------------------|--------------|-------------|
| Steam cleaning machine | US29/361,564 | May12, 2010 |

AND, WHEREAS, <u>YUYAO HUACHANG ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE</u> MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD, a <u>Chinese company</u>, with offices at <u>No 111</u>,West Huangshan Rd, <u>Yuyao City</u>, Zhejiang Province, P.R.China (hereinafter, **Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent application along with the right to sue for past infringement; and said Assignor does hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

| Date: | <u>August 4, 2011</u>                   | Signed by the Assignor Tiantang, Li        |  |
|-------|---|--|--|
|       |   | [Typed name of Assignor] Jianfang, LI      |  |
| Date: | August 4, 2011                          | Signed by the Assign 💞                     |  |
|       | Jianli CEH BJED                         |  |  |
|       |   | (acting on behalf of Assignce) Jianli, CEN |  |
|       | [Typed name of Assignee] YUYAO HUACHANG |  |  |
|       |   | ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE                       |  |
|       |   | MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD                        |  |

**RECORDED: 12/08/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027348 FRAME: 0056